FORM PTO 1595	- 1 1 - 600	<del>-</del>	<b>IEET</b>		ENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat hereof.	102469		attache	attached original documents or copy		
Name of conveying party(ies):			ddress of re	ceiving party(ies):	****	
Ming Hui (Peter) HAN Pradeep GAUR	1.30°05	Name: <b>N</b> Internal Addr		TRANSFER PROI	DUCTS LTD.	
!	x				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes No				4 T	
x Assignment Merger				0 Meadowpine Bl	vd. 22	
Security Agreement Change of	of Name	Street Addres	ss:			
Other		Mississauga	Ontario	Canada	L5N 6H6	
	The state of the s	City	Province	Country	Zip	
Execution Date: Ming Hui (Peter) Han: May 15, 2003 Pradeep Gaur: May 15, 2003	, and a	additional name(s) &	address(es) a	ittached? Yes	No X	
A. Patent Application No(s).  06/04/2003 SSITHIB1 00000023 10449466  03 FE:8021		B. Patent No	o(s).		x No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Barry R. Lipsitz</li> </ol>		i. Total number of	f applications	and patents involved	d: <b>1</b>	
Internal Address:		x Enclosed	·	\$		
Street Address: 755 Main Street, Building No. 8  City: Monroe State: CT ZIP: 06468		Deposit account number:     The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0625.				
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		11111		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore  Original to the property of the state of t	egoing information	n is true and corre	ct and any a	ttached copy is a true	e copy of the	
Original document. Barry R. Lipsitz	B	1		May 30, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Się	nature		Date		
Total	number of pages i	ncluding cover she	et, attachmei	nts and document:	3	

PATENT REEL: 014141 FRAME: 0969

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MING HUI (PETER) HAN, (hereinafter referred to as "HAN"), of 84 - 180 Mississauga Valley Blvd., Mississauga, Ontario L5A 3M2, Canada and PRADEEP GAUR, of 32 Luminos Court, Brampton, Ontario L6Z 2B3, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as "GAUR" have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled

## INLET AND OUTLET DUCT UNITS FOR AIR SUPPLY FAN

as fully described and claimed in an application for a United States Patent executed by Ming Hui Han and Pradeep Gaur on May 15, 2003.

AND WHEREAS M & I HEAT TRANSFER PRODUCTS LTD., (hereinafter referred to as "M & I"), a company incorporated in the Province of Ontario, whose full post office address is 2140 Meadowpine Blvd., Mississauga, Ontario L5N 6H6, Canada, have acquired from HAN and GAUR all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HAN and GAUR confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto M & I, its successors and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries worldwide, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained for said Invention.

AND HAN and GAUR hereby request that any and all Letters Patent for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

SIGNED at Mississauga, Ontario, Canada on this 15th day of Hay,

200%

MING HUI (PETER) HAN

PRADEEP GAUR

PATENT REEL: 014141 FRAME: 0970

CERTIFIC	CATE OF EXECUTION		
1. Yough	ia Dianf	whose	
	↓ lame of Witness		
full post office address is			
1706-1547 Mi	ssissuesa Vallou	Blud Mississauga.	Canada
	Address of Witness	Blud. Mississauga, L5A 3X8	
do declare and certify that I was po (Peter) HAN who is personally kno above Assignment, duly sign and o	wn to me to be the pers		
	Signature of V	a Jiang Vitness	
	CATE OF EXECUTION		
1, Muammer Yaz	a'G	whose	
۸	lame of Witness		
full post office address is			
7 Birchview Crescent,	Toronto, Ontario	, Canada MGP3	H9
	Address of Witness		
do declare and certify that I was po GAUR who is personally known to Assignment, duly sign and execute	me to be the person na	lid see PRADEEP amed in the above	
	M·Y	anici	

Signature of Witness

**RECORDED: 05/30/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014141 FRAME: 0971